WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners of Queen Anne s County the County abody corporate and politic and a political subdivision ofthe State ofMaryland has received a request fromThe Church Hill Volunteer Fire Company Inc the Fire Company for the County to a adopt aresolution approving a tax exempt loan the Loan by PNC Bank National Association to the FireCompany in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 350 000 to finance a newfire truck the Fire Truck and b conduct a public hearing before the County after not less than 14 daysprior published notice in a newspaper of general circulation in Queen Anne s County Maryland all tosatisfy the requirements ofSection 147 f ofthe Internal Revenue Code of 1986 as amended the FederalTax Code and